## 08-13-1998 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK MRD 8-10.58 100793378 AUG 7 0 1998 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY Tow The Control ssioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type | Convevance Type License **Assignment** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 7-27-98 Name Omnimed, Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Maryland **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Omni Acquisition Corp. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 7300 West Town Parkway Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) | West Des Moines Iowa 50266 If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

40.00 OP 675.00 OP

Delaware

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is esimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and public burden reporting for this Collection of Information of Recording the Bottlevening are documents and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, BoRAssighments (Washington), D.C. 20283 9

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

08/13/1998 JWATKINS 00000028 2135840

FC:481

FC:482

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	8B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and A	ddress Ente	er for the first Receivi	ng Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Corresponder	nt Name and Address Are	a Code and Teleph	one Number 202-46	3-7700
Name B	lank Rome Comisky & McC	uley LLP, Wi	gman, Cohen, Leit	ner & Myers, IP Group
Address (line 1)	Ste. 1000 - 900 17th Street, N.W.			
Address (line 2)	Washington, D.C. 20006			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
I UGUJ	nter the total number of page cluding any attachments.	of the attached	conveyance docume	nt # 6
•	plication Number(s) or Rademark Application Number or the R	•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ark if additional numbers attached
	nark Application Number(s)			Number(s)
		2,	135,840 1,633	2,335 1,444,583
			433,880 1,373	3,571 1,330,843
		1,	323,106 1,320	0,624 1,211,249
Number of Pro	operties Enter the total nu	mber of propert	es involved. #	28
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41): \$	715.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Paul J	. Riley	11/1	154	August 10, 1998
	Person Signing	Signat	úre 💛	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADFMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADE	MARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK	
Conveyin Enter Addition	g Party al Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conve	ying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name	Omnimed, Inc.		7-27-98	
Formerly				
Individ	ual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corp	oration Association	
Other				
Citizen	ship State of Incorporation/Organization	n Maryland		
Receiving Enter Addition	Party al Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving pa	rties attached	
Nam	e Omni Acquisition Corp.			
DBA/AKA/T	4			
Composed o	of			
Address (line	1)			
Address (line	2)			
Address (line				
Individual Corpor		State/Country  Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)	
X Citizer	nship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Delaware		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Tr	ademark Application Number(s)		ration Number(s)	
		[1,205,309]	,200,131 1,200,130	
		[1,193,156]	,193,155 1,180,183	
		1,180,145	,177,817 1,222,668	
		[1,117,544 ]	,116,341 1,113,443	
		[1,113,422]	,050,411 1,025,232	
		1,025,231	,016,336 1,012,925	
		972,391		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1767 FRAME: 0441

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, OMNIMED, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, with principal offices at Pine Avenue, Maple Shade, New Jersey 08052 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks identified in Exhibit "A" attached to, and fully incorporated herein, including the registrations currently of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which are in full force and effect; and

WHEREAS, OMNI ACQUISTION CORP., doing business as Omnimed, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with principal offices at 7300 West Town Parkway, West Des Moines, Iowa 50266 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the U. 3. registrations pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell assign and transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the U.S. registrations pertaining thereto, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used.

This Assignme	nt is effective as of
	OMNMED INC.
1.27	Robert L. Schattner President

STATE OF NEW JERSEY	)	
	)	38
COUNTY OF - Burlington	)	

On this Arm day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998, before me appeared Robert L. Schattner, to me known, who, being duly sworn, stated that he is President of Omnimed, Inc., a Maryland corporation, and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Rose Doc Clary NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:  $\frac{5/15/99}{9}$ 

[seal]

## EXHIBIT "A"

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION
BEAM	2.135,840	February 10, 1998
DESIGN ONLY	1,532,335	January 22, 1991
OMNIMED	1,144,583	June 23, 1987
OMNIGRAM	1,433,880	March 24, 1987
BEAM	1,373,571	December 3, 1985
BEAM	1,330,843	April 16, 1985
OMNICART	1,323,106	March 5, 1985
XRT	1,320,624	February 19, 1985
THE KEY TO IT IS THERE IS NO KE		October 5, 1982
BEAM	1,205.309	August 17, 1982
BEAM	1.200.131	July 6, 1982
BEAM	1,200,130	July 6, 1982
BEAM	1, 193,156	April 6, 1982
BEAM	1,193,155	April 6, 1982
BEAMATIC	1.180,183	December 1, 1981
BEAMATIC	1,:80,145	December 1, 1981
BEAMATIC	1, 77,817	November 17, 1981
PERINEZE	1, 222,668	July 24, 1979
CAT KIT	1, 17,544	May 8, 1979
OMNIMED	1, 16,341	April 10, 1979
OMNIMED	1, 13,443	February 20, 1979
OMNIMED	1, 13,422	February 20, 1979
FLAG-IT	1,050,411	October 12, 1976
OMNIMED	1,025,232	November 18, 1975
STAT-I.D.	1,025,231	November 18, 1975
OMNIMED	1,016,336	July 22, 1975
CHART-LOK	1,012.925	June 10, 1975
BEAM	772.391	November 6, 1973

RECOSCIONATION OF TRADIMARYS / Page 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 1767 FRAME: 0444